
http://www.almadapaper.com - E-mail: almada@almadapaper.comالعدد )1627( ال�شنة ال�شابعة  -  الثلاثاء )13( ت�شرين الاول 2009 اعــــــلانــــات12
Advertisements

Description of Works: Maimona Water Treatment Plant (Misan 
Governorate) Package -1
Project Name: Emergency Water Supply System Project 
Project ID: P 094650
Ref no. ICB No. : W-04a - 09

1. This invitation for bids follows the general procurement notice for this project that appeared in 
Development Business, issue no. of 29 January 2008
2. The Ministry of Municipalities and Public Works(MMPW) has received IDA credit from the 
International Development Association toward the cost of Emergency Water Supply System, 
Project, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this Credit to payments under the Contract 
for Implementation of Emergency Water Supply System Project, Maimona  Water Treatment Plant 
(Misan Governorate)
The Ministry of Municipalities and Public Works now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified 
bidders for Implementation of Emergency Water Supply System   Project, MaimonaWater Treatment 
Plant (Misan Governorate)
Description of the Project:
The project is composed of the following parts:

a raw water intake(1) , (2) WTP with capacity of 1,000 cubic meters per hour,(3) pumping station, 
(4) treated storage tank (5)treated water transitions
The construction period is thirty (30) months.
3. Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures specified 
in the World Bank’s Guidelines: Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits, May 2004, and is 
open to all bidders from Eligible Source Countries as defined in the Bidding Documents.
4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Ministry of Municipalities and 
Public Works(MMPW), Project Management Team, Email: mmpw.pmt@gmail.com  and inspect the 
Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 A.M.-3:00 P.M.
5. Qualifications requirements include:
Technical: 
(a)  Participation as contractor, management contractor, or subcontractor, in TWO ( 2 ) or more contracts 
within the last FIVE ( 5) years ,with a value of at least US$ fifteen MILLION (US$15.0 MILLION), that 
have been successfully and substantially completed and that are similar to the proposed Works. The 
similarity shall be based on the physical size, complexity, methods/technology or other characteristics 
as described in Section VI, Employer’s Requirements of the bidding documents.
b) For the above or other contracts executed during the period stipulated in (a) above, a minimum 
experience in the following key activities: 
i-      Construction of  Water Treatment Plants (WTP) construction 500 m3/h
ii-   Construction of Water Pumping Stations
c) The Bidder must demonstrate that it has the personnel for the key positions that meet the following 
requirements:

No. Position Total Work Similar
Experience (years)

In Similar Works 
Experience (years)

1 Contractor’s Representative 15 8
2 Civil Engineer 2 numbers 10 8
3 Mechanical Engineer 10 8
4 Electrical Engineer 10 8
5 General Forman 10 5

d) The Bidder must demonstrate that it owns or has access to lease the minimum key equipment 
listed hereafter:

No. Equipment Type and Characteristics Minimum Number 
required

1. Excavators, bucket capacity < 1.0 CUM 4
2. Trucks capacity <10 CUM 2
3. Shovels, capacity < 2 CUM 2
4. Trench Compactor 2
5. Steel sheet piling transport and installation equipments 2 sets
6. Ground water dewatering equipments 2 sets

Financial:
a) Minimum average annual turnover of US Twenty (20) MILLION, calculated as total certified 
payments received for contracts in progress or completed, within the last FIVE (5) years 
b) Liquid assets and/or credit facilities, net of other contractual commitments and exclusive of any 
advance payments, which may be made under the Contract, of no less than US$ 4.0 MILLION.
6.A complete set of Bidding Documents in English  may be purchased by interested bidders on the 
submission of a written Application to the address below and upon payment of a non refundable fee  
US$ 300.  The method of payment will be Cash. The Bidding Documents will be picked-up from the 
MMPW, PMT office on. 13 October 2009 the address given below
7. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before12:00 pm local time on 7   December 2009 
Electronic bidding shall not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened physically 
in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend in person at 12:00 pm on 7 
December2009. 
The Bidder shall enclose the original and all copies of the bid, separate sealed envelopes, duly 
marking the envelopes as “ORIGINAL”,” and “COPY.” These envelopes containing the original 
and the copies shall then be enclosed in one single envelope.
 The inner and outer envelopes shall: (a) bear the name and address of the Bidder;(b) be addressed 
to the Employer in accordance with ITB 22.1;(c) bear the specific identification of this bidding 
process indicated in the BDS 1.1; and(d) bear a warning not to open before the time and date forbid 
opening.
If all envelopes are not sealed and marked as required, the Employer will assume no responsibility 
for the misplacement or premature opening of the bid. 
8. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of US$250,000 or equivalent amount in freely 
convertible currency The Validity of the Bid Security validity must be 148 days from the closing 
date 
A pre bid meeting will held on 10 November 2009 at the strategic management office the address 
show below:
9. The address referred to above is: 
Ministry of Municipalities and Public Works (MMPW)
Strategic  Management Office,  Second floor
Al Karkh,  Hifa  Street , Baghdad,  Republic of Iraq
Attention: Mr. .Aladden Jasem Mohammed
Mobile No. : +964 781-301557, +964 781-301556
Email: mmpw.pmt @gmail.com  

Invitation for Bids (IFB)
Republic of Iraq/ Ministry of Municipality and Public Works 

اعــــــــلان

وزارة العمل وال�ش�ؤون الاجتماعية 
دائرة العمل والتدريب المهني

اعـــــــلان
تدع���و وزارة العمل وال�شوؤون الاجتماعية/ دائرة العمل والتدريب المهني المواطنين 
العاطلين عن العمل والم�شجلين لديها خلال عامي (2003 � 2004) في بغداد لمراجعة 
اقرب منفذ ت�شجيل لمحلات �شكناهم من منافذها المبينة ادناه لغر�ض تحديث بياناتهم 
المقدم���ة �شابقا وتوثيق هذه المعلوم���ات في الا�شتمارة المعدة لذلك م�شت�شحبين معهم 
هوية الاحوال المدنية والبطاقة التموينية (النموذج الا�شلي ون�شخة م�شورة ملونة 
وا�شحة من كل منها) وفق المواعيد ادناه, وعداها فانه �شيتم اعتبار جميع الم�شجلين 
الذي���ن لم يراجع���وا الدائرة بانهم ق���د ح�شلوا على فر�ض عمل ولي�ش���وا بحاجة اليها 
وعنده���ا ي�شقط حقهم بالمطالب���ة في ا�شبقية الت�شجيل لاأي من برامج الدائرة وفر�ض 

العمل لاحقا.
اولًا:� مراجعة العاطلين الم�شجلين في العام 2003 للفترة من 2009/10/18 ولغاية 

.2009/11/15
ثانياً:� مراجعة العاطلين الم�شجلين في العام 2004 للفترة من 2009/11/16 ولغاية 

.2009/12/31
منافذ ا�شتقبال العاطلين الم�شجلين:

1� مركز تدريب الوزيرية/ الكائن في الوزيرية/ مجمع بنايات وزارة العمل.
2� مركز تدريب الزعفرانية / الكائن في الزعفرانية �شارع البطل.

3� مركز تدريب ال�شعلة/ الكائن في حي الجوادين.
4� مركز تدريب الوليد/ الكائن في ال�شيدية تقاطع الحلة ال�شريع.

5� مركز تدريب اأبو غريب(اللحام) /الكائن في ناحية الذهب.
6� مركز تدريب المعت�شم/ الكائن في البلديات(9 ني�شان) �شارع المدار�ض.

7� مركز التدريب ال�شعبي في المحمودية/ مركز المحمودية.

محافظــة كـربــلاء الـمـقـد�شــة
ق�شـم العقـ�د العامـة

العدد/    -    التاريخ   /    /2009
اعلان مناق�شة اإن�شائية رقم )9( تنمية/ 2009

تعل���ن محافظ���ة كربلاء المقد�شة ع���ن اجراء مناق�شة عام���ة لم�شروع (ان�شاء مجم���ع ماء الخدمة 
الح�شينية �شعة 200 م 3/ �شاعة في منطقة ناحية الجدول الغربي) وح�شب الموا�شفات المبينة 
في ج���دول الكميات الخا�ض بالم�ش���روع والذي يمكن الح�شول عليه من ق�شم العقود العامة في 
المحافظة مقابل مبلغ قدره (75,000 خم�شة و�شبعون الف دينار) غير قابل للرد فعلى الراغبين 
من �ش���ركات ومقاولين ممن درجة ت�شنيفهم لا يقل عن (كهربائية وميكانيكية/ �شاد�شة) تقديم 
عطاءاته���م الى �شكرت���ير لجنة فتح العط���اءات في المحافظ���ة مرفق بها الم�شتم�ش���كات المطلوبة 
وم�شتوفي���ة للتعليمات العامة المبينة في ا�شتمارة تق���ديم العطاءات المرفقة مع جدول الكميات 
عل���ى ان يك���ون العط���اء نافذا لم���دة لا تقل ع���ن (60) يوماً من تاري���خ غلق المناق�ش���ة, واأن اآخر 
موع���د لتقديم وت�شليم العطاءات هو ال�شاعة الثانية ع�شرة ظهراً من يوم (الخمي�ض) الم�شادف 

2009/10/22, وللمزيد من المعلومات زيارة موقعنا على الانترنت.
 (www.holyKerbala province.com).

الم�شتم�شكات المطلوبة: 1� على مقدمي العطاءات تقديم التاأمينات الاولية وبن�شبة (1%) واحد 
م���ن المئ���ة من مبلغ العطاء على �شكل �شك م�شدق اأو خط���اب �شمان نافذ المفعول لمدة لا تقل عن 
(90) يوم���اً من تاريخ غلق المناق�شة معنون اإلى محافظة كرب���لاء/ الح�شابات/ تنمية الاقاليم 

(وبالعملة المحلية) و�شادر من م�شرف عراقي معتمد.
ملاحظ���ة: 1�  يتحمل من تر�شو عليه المناق�شة اأج���ور الاعلان. 2 � اأن مديرية ماء كربلاء وق�شم 
العق���ود العامة في المحافظة م�شتعدان للاجابة ع���ن اأي ا�شتف�شار اأو ملاحظة لمقدمي العطاءات 

خلال اأوقات الدوام الر�شمي ولغاية يوم 2009/10/21.
المهند�س اآمال الدين مجيد الهر
محافظ كربلاء المقد�شة 

فقدان ه�ية
فق���دت من���ي هوية الاح���وال المدنية با�ش���م كامل كلنتر محم���د وال�شادرة م���ن دائرة احوال الك���رخ بالرقم 
(00850925) ال�شجل 1455 ورقم ال�شحيفة 149 , يرجى ممن يعثر عليها ت�شليمها الى جهة الا�شدار.


